

GAHC010187812023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/2645/2024

KANCHAN BALA DAS AND 4 ORS
W/O LATE SANURAM DAS,VILL.- PADMAPUR, P.O.- KAJALGAON, P.S.-
SIDLI, DIST.- CHIRANG, ASSAM, PIN- 783385.

2: KSHITISH CH. DAS @ KHITISH DAS
S/O LATE MAKHAN LAL DAS
VILL.- PADMAPUR
P.O.- KAJALGAON
P.S.- SIDLI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783385.

3: GOLAP DAS
S/O LATE MAKHAN LAL DAS
VILL.- PADMAPUR
P.O.- KAJALGAON
P.S.- SIDLI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783385.

4: GEETA RANI DAS
W/O CHARAN DAS

D/O SANURAM DAS

VILL.- PADMAPUR
P.O.- KAJALGAON
P.S.- SIDLI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783385.

5: MINATI DAS
W/O SWAPAN KR. DAS

D/O LATE SANURAM DAS

R/O HARIPUR
P.O.- LALMATI
P.S.- ABHAYAPURI
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783384

VERSUS

BINOD GOYARI AND 2 ORS. B
S/O LATE BANURAM GOYARI, VILL.- PADMAPUR, P.O.- KAJALGAON,
DIST.- CHIRANG, BTAD, ASSAM, PIN- 783394. PRESENTLY RESIDING AT
VILL.- POLSHBARI, P.O.- KAJALGAON, P.S.- SIDLI, DIST.- CHIRANG, BTAD,
ASSAM, PIN- 78385.

2:SEWALI SUTRADHAR
D/O LATE RABI LOCHAN SUTRADHAR

VILL.- NAMALPUR
P.O. AND P.S.- SIDLI
DIST.- CHIRANG
BTAD
ASSAM
PIN- 783373.

3:NIRANJAN SUTRADHAR
S/O LATE UDAY SUTRADHAR

VILL.- NAMALPUR
P.O. AND P.S.- SIDLI
DIST.- CHIRANG
BTAD
ASSAM
PIN- 783373

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M SARANIA, MR. S SAIKIA,MR A SARANIA,MS. C
NEWME,MR R.BEZBARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MS R SAHA, MR. B J MUKHERJEE

Linked Case : RFA/55/2024

KANCHAN BALA DAS AND 4 ORS
W/O LATE SANURAM DAS
VILL.- PADMAPUR
P.O.- KAJALGAON
P.S.- SIDLI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783385.

2: KSHITISH CH. DAS @ KHITISH DAS
S/O LATE MAKHAN LAL DAS
VILL.- PADMAPUR
P.O.- KAJALGAON
P.S.- SIDLI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783385.

3: GOLAP DAS
S/O LATE MAKHAN LAL DAS
VILL.- PADMAPUR
P.O.- KAJALGAON
P.S.- SIDLI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783385.

4: GEETA RANI DAS
W/O CHARAN DAS

D/O SANURAM DAS

VILL.- PADMAPUR
P.O.- KAJALGAON
P.S.- SIDLI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783385.

5: MINATI DAS
W/O SWAPAN KR. DAS

D/O LATE SANURAM DAS

R/O HARIPUR
P.O.- LALMATI
P.S.- ABHAYAPURI
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783384.
VERSUS

BINOD GOYARI AND 2 ORS. B
S/O LATE BANURAM GOYARI
VILL.- PADMAPUR
P.O.- KAJALGAON
DIST.- CHIRANG
BTAD
ASSAM
PIN- 783394. PRESENTLY RESIDING AT VILL.- POLSHBARI
P.O.- KAJALGAON
P.S.- SIDLI
DIST.- CHIRANG
BTAD
ASSAM
PIN- 78385.

2:SEWALI SUTRADHAR
D/O LATE RABI LOCHAN SUTRADHAR

VILL.- NAMALPUR
P.O. AND P.S.- SIDLI
DIST.- CHIRANG
BTAD
ASSAM
PIN- 783373.

3:NIRANJAN SUTRADHAR
S/O LATE UDAY SUTRADHAR

VILL.- NAMALPUR
P.O. AND P.S.- SIDLI
DIST.- CHIRANG
BTAD
ASSAM
PIN- 783373.

Advocate for : MR. M SARANIA
Advocate for : MS R SAHA appearing for BINOD GOYARI AND 2 ORS. B

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI**

ORDER

Date : 09.12.2024

Heard Mr. A. Sarania, learned counsel for the applicants. Also heard Ms. A. Saha, learned counsel appears on behalf of B.J. Mukherjee, learned counsel for the respondents.

As agreed to between the parties, list the mater after ensuing Winter vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant